©Taco Catalog #200-1.2 Effective Date: 01/25/2022
Supersedes: 01/01/2000 Printed in USA
Leak Guard Series Double Wall
Steam to Liquid Heat Exchangers
Heat Transfer Products
Features
• Constructed in accordance with ASME Section VIII.
• 3/4" double wall copper enhanced heating surface

E8218SD G8418SD 1/4 85/8 131/2 8 102 6 8 7/8 108 6F 1 1/4T 157.4 524
E8220SD G8420SD 1/4 85/8 131/2 8 114 6 8 7/8 120 6F 1 1/4T 175.3 568
Model Number Key
2 18 SD Double wall steam to water type (steam in shell)
Tube bundle length
(this figure x 6 inches)
Number of tube passes
Nominal shell diameter
U tube
4 Pass 2 Pass
1/2 IN NPT TO 10 IN
3/4 IN NPT TO 12 IN
AND LARGER
(Note: Steam inlet (R) is threaded through E10204S)
( * Dimensions are ANSI. For TEMA, consult factory. )
8E/G
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
4 32T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
5 4 422T3T
Dimensional Data
)sehcnI( snoisnemiDsdaeH leetS detacirbaFrebmuN ledoM Heating Shipping
ruSssaP 4 dna 2ssaP 4ssaP 2ssaP 4ssaP 2 face Weight
P U V Z N T V Z A C* D E F G L R S (Sq. Ft.) (Lbs.)
E12206SD G12406SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 29 8 1/8 11 36 1/4 4F 1 1/4T 113.1
E12208SD G12408SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 41 8 1/8 11 48 1/4 6F 1 1/4T 155.6
E12210SD G12410SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 53 8 1/8 11 60 1/4 6F 1 1/2T 198.0
E12212SD G12412SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 65 8 1/8 11 72 1/4 6F 2T 240.7
E12214SD G12414SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 77 8 1/8 11 84 1/4 8F 2T 283.2
E12216SD G12416SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 88 9 11 96 1/4 8F 2 1/2T 325.7
E12218SD G12418SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 100 9 11 108 1/4 8F 2 1/2T 368.2
E12220SD G12420SD 1/2 12 3F 15 3/4 111/4 123/4 19 10 112 9 11 120 1/4 8F 2 1/2T 410.7
12 Inch Diameter
E14206SD G14406SD 1/4 14 21 10 29 8 3/4 12 37 1/4 6F 1 1/4T 157.6
E14208SD G14408SD 1/4 14 21 10 40 1/2 83/4 12 49 1/4 6F 2T 213.2
E14210SD G14410SD 1/4 14 21 10 52 1/2 83/4 12 61 1/4 6F 2T 268.8
E14212SD G14412SD 1/4 14 21 10 64 1/2 83/4 12 73 1/4 8F 2T 324.5
E14214SD G14414SD 1/4 14 21 10 76 9 5/8 12 85 1/4 8F 2 1/2T 380.0
E14216SD G14416SD 1/4 14 21 10 88 9 5/8 12 97 1/4 8F 2 1/2T 435.7
1/4 14 21 10 100 9 5/8 12 109 1/4 10F 2 1/2T 491.5
1/4 14 21 10 112 9 5/8 12 121 1/4 10F 3T 547.0
14 Inch Diameter
10 Inch Diameter
E10204SD G10404SD 1/4 3T 5 1/2 3T 2 1/4 51/8 103/4 16 8 17 7 1/8 715/16 24 3T 1T 50.4
E10206SD G10406SD 1/4 3T 5 1/2 3T 2 1/4 51/8 103/4 16 8 29 7 1/8 10 36 4F 1T 79.9